

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	63742 U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CE Nuclear Power, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association Association Limited Partnership Association Association Association Limited Partnership Association Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cougar Industries, Inclinternal Address: Street Address: 3600 Cougar Drive City: Peru State: IL Zip: 62 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Corporation-State Illinois
Other Execution Date: February 27, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domistic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
Additional number(s) atta	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Adam M. Ekonomon	40.00
Internal Address: Brennan, Manna & Diamon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	V Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 E. Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. One of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	7-28-02
Adam M. Ekonomon	

01 FC:481

Form **PTO-1594**

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CE Nuclear Power LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor to ABB C-E Nuclear Power, Inc., successor to ABB Automation, Inc., successor to Combustion Engineering, Inc., ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "Branford" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 0651435 dated September 10, 1957 (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, Cougar Industries, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, of 3600 Cougar Drive, Peru, Illinois 62351 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the above-identified registration thereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

CE Nuclear Power LLC

Robert S Bell Ir

Title: Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel

"Assignor"

State of Connecticut)
Hartford County)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Robert S. Bell, Jr., known to me to be the person who, as Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel of CE Nuclear Power LLC, the limited liability company which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said limited liability company as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and act and deed of said limited liability company; and that he was duly authorized thereunto.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at Windsor, Connecticut, this 27 day of February, 2001.

Notary Public Hastings

My commission expires on:

JOAN C. HASTINGS NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2002

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002488 FRAME: 0650